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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 1: Transmit - 802.11b 1Mbps (2437MHz) 

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

6  2437.00 10300 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 6: 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 1: Transmit - 802.11b 1Mbps (2462MHz) 

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

11 2462.00 10300 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 11:   
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 2: Transmit - 802.11g 6Mbps (2412MHz) 

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

1  2412.00 16100 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 1: 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 2: Transmit - 802.11g 6Mbps (2437MHz) 

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

6 2437.00 16100 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 6: 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 2: Transmit - 802.11g 6Mbps (2462MHz) 

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

11 2462.00 16050 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 11: 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 3: Transmit - 802.11a 6Mbps (5745MHz) 

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

149  5745.00 16600 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 149: 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 3: Transmit - 802.11a 6Mbps (5785MHz) 

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

157  5785.00 16600 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 157: 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 3: Transmit - 802.11a 6Mbps (5825MHz) 

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

165  5825.00 16600 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 165: 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 4: Transmit - 802.11n-20BW_14.4Mbps(2.4G Band) (2412MHz)  

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

1  2412.00 16550 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 1:   (Chain A) 
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Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

1  2412.00 17550 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 1:   (Chain B) 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 4: Transmit - 802.11n-20BW_14.4Mbps(2.4G Band) (2437MHz)  

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

6  2437.00 16600 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 6:   (Chain A) 

 
 
 



  Report No. 12A070R-RFUSP42V01

 

 Page: 162 of 215 

 

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

6  2437.00 17600 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 6:   (Chain B) 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 4: Transmit - 802.11n-20BW_14.4Mbps(2.4G Band) (2462MHz)  

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

11 2462.00 16550 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 11:   (Chain A) 
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Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

11 2462.00 17600 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 11:   (Chain B) 

 
 
 



  Report No. 12A070R-RFUSP42V01

 

 Page: 165 of 215 

 

 
Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 5: Transmit - 802.11n-40BW_30Mbps(2.4G Band) (2422MHz)  

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

3  2422.00 35700 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 3:   (Chain A) 
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Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

3  2422.00 35700 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 3:   (Chain B) 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 5: Transmit - 802.11n-40BW_30Mbps(2.4G Band) (2437MHz)  

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

6 2437.00 35900 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 6:   (Chain A) 
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Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

6 2437.00 35800 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 6:   (Chain B) 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 5: Transmit - 802.11n-40BW_30Mbps(2.4G Band) (2452MHz)  

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

9 2452.00 35700 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 9:   (Chain A) 
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Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

9 2452.00 35700 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 9:   (Chain B) 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 6: Transmit - 802.11n-20BW_14.4Mbps(5G Band) (5745MHz)  

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

149 5745.00 17750 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 149:   (Chain A) 
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Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

149 5745.00 17850 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 149:   (Chain B) 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 6: Transmit - 802.11n-20BW_14.4Mbps(5G Band) (5785MHz)  

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

157 5785.00 17750 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 157:   (Chain A) 
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Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

157 5785.00 17800 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 157:   (Chain B) 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 6: Transmit - 802.11n-20BW_14.4Mbps(5G Band) (5825MHz)  

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

165 5825.00 17750 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 165:  (Chain A) 
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Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

165 5825.00 17850 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 165:  (Chain B) 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 7: Transmit - 802.11n-40BW_30Mbps(5G Band) (5755MHz) 

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

151 5755.00 36100 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 151:  (Chain A) 
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Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

151 5755.00 36000 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 151:  (Chain B) 
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Product : Notebook PC  
Test Item : Occupied Bandwidth Data 
Test Site : No.3 OATS 
Test Mode : Mode 7: Transmit - 802.11n-40BW_30Mbps(5G Band) (5795MHz) 

 

Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

159 5795.00 36100 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 159:  (Chain A) 
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Channel No. 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
Measurement Level 

(kHz) 
Required Limit 

(kHz) 
Result 

159 5795.00 36000 >500 Pass 
 

Figure Channel 159:  (Chain B) 

 
 




